



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Peterson & Peterson

BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS, NOTARIES, &c.

626 WELLINGTON ST. E. P.O. Box 1169 SAULT STE. MARIE, ONTARIO P6A 2M5 Ph. (705) 942-1011 Fax (705) 942-9543

N. H. PETERSON, B.C.L. (1899-1946) H. D. PETERSON, Q.C. (1940-1987)

76 TAYLOR STREET P.O. Box 100 BRUCE MINES, ONTARIO P0R 1C0 Ph. (705) 785-3491 Fax (705) 785-3768

RECEIVED THE OFFICE

Destrict

NOV 16 1993

ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING

18 LAWTON AVENUE P.O. Box 1607 BLIND RIVER, ONTARIO POR 1B0 Ph. (705) 356-9877 Fax (705) 356-7498

10,801

OUR FILE: ... YOUR FILE: ..

PLEASE REPLY TO: BRUCE MINES

October 28, 1993

REGISTERED MAIL

Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West TORONTO, Ontario M7A 2R9

Dear Sirs:

LDP/ps

Enc.

Ontario Heritage Act - By-law 93-15 Designation of 2 Williams St, Bruce Mines, Ontario

Please find enclosed one notarized copy of By-Law Number 93-15 being forwarded to you pursuant to the provisions of the Ontario Heritage Act.

Yours very truly,

PETERSON & PETERSON

PER:

LARRY D. PETERSON

1899

94 YEARS

1993

alga -a THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF BRUCE MINES BY-LAW NO. 93-15

HISTORIC SITES: (L.5.2.7.) A BY-LAW TO DESIGNATE THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS THE BRUCE MINES UNITED CHURCH AT 2 WILLIAMS STREET, BRUCE MINES AS BEING OF ARCHITECTURAL OR HISTORIC VALUE OR INTEREST.

WHEREAS Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980, c. 337 authorizes the Council of a municipality to enact by-laws to designate real property , including all buildings and structures thereon, to be of architectural or historic value or interest; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines has caused to be served on the owners of the lands known as 2 Williams Street and upon the Ontario Heritage Foundation, notice of intention to so designate the aforesaid real property and has caused such notice of intention to be published in the same newspaper having general circulation in the municipality for each of three consecutive weeks; and

WHEREAS no objection to the proposed designation has been served on the Clerk of the municipality;

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines, pursuant to the Ontario Heritage Act ENACTS as follows:

1. PROPERTY DESIGNATED

There is designated as being of architectural or historic value or interest, the property known as:

2 Williams Street, Bruce Mines, more particularly described on Schedule "A" attached to this by-law.

2. EFFECTIVE DATE

This by-law takes effect on the date of its final passing.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 20th DAY OF OCTOBER, 1993.

MAYOR

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 20th DAY OF OCTOBER, 1993.

MAYOR

CANADA

Province of Ontario

To Wit.

To all whom these Presents

may come, be seen or known

I,

LARRY DOUGLAS PETERSON

NOV 16 993

a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Sault Ste. Marie in the District of Algoma

in said Province,

Do Certify and Attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be

The Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines By-Law Number 93-15.

dated the 20th

day of October

19 93 ,

the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In Testimony Thereof I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Bruce Mines

this 2nd day of

November

19 93.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario.

NOTE TO FILE

DATE: OCTOBER 22, 1997-10-22

FROM: FRED CANE

I SPOKE WITH JAMIE HUNTER AT THE TOWN OF BRUCE MINES OFFICES TODAY. SHE CONFIRMED THAT THE TOWN HAD CHANGED THE STREET NUMBERS SINCE THE FORMER UNITED CHURCH WAS DESIGNATED IN 1993. THE CORRECT ADDRESS IS NOW 4 WILLIAMS STREET.